

In the Supreme Court of the State of California

CHRISTOPHER MAGNESS,

Petitioner,

Case No. S194928

v.

**THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
SACRAMENTO COUNTY,**

Respondent,

**SUPREME COURT
FILED**

**THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA,**

NOV 21 2011

Real Party in Interest.

Frederick K. Ohlrich Clerk

Deputy

Third Appellate District, Case No. C066601
Sacramento County Superior Court, Case No. 10F04832
The Honorable Ernest W. Sawtelle, Judge

REAL PARTY IN INTEREST'S OPENING BRIEF ON THE MERITS

KAMALA D. HARRIS
Attorney General of California
DANE R. GILLETTE
Chief Assistant Attorney General
MICHAEL P. FARRELL
Senior Assistant Attorney General
JULIE A. HOKANS
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
SALLY ESPINOZA
Deputy Attorney General
State Bar No. 234061
1300 I Street, Suite 125
P.O. Box 944255
Sacramento, CA 94244-2550
Telephone: (916) 323-5312
Fax: (916) 324-2960
Email: Sally.Espinoza@doj.ca.gov
Attorneys for Real Party in Interest

COPY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Issue Presented.....	1
Introduction.....	1
Statement of the Case	3
Summary of Argument	8
Argument	9
I. One who uses a remote control to open a garage door “enters” the home for purposes of the crime of burglary under California law	9
A. “Entry” into a building in the context of burglary.....	9
B. <i>Calderon</i> was properly decided.....	14
C. The majority’s interpretation of “entry” would lead to absurd results	16
Conclusion	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>People v. Calderon</i> (2007) 158 Cal.App.4th 137	passim
<i>People v. Davis</i> (1998) 18 Cal.4th 712	passim
<i>People v. Gauze</i> (1975) 15 Cal.3d 709	10
<i>People v. Glazier</i> (2010) 186 Cal.App.4th 1151	12, 13, 14
<i>People v. Nible</i> (1988) 200 Cal.App.3d 838	4, 11, 14
<i>People v. Ravenscroft</i> (1988) 198 Cal.App.3d 639	11, 12, 14
<i>People v. Valencia</i> (2002) 28 Cal.4th 1	passim
<i>People v. Wise</i> (1994) 25 Cal.App.4th 339	11
STATUTES	
Penal Code	
§ 459	1, 3, 9, 14
§ 460, subd. (a)	1
§ 664	1, 3
§ 667, subds. (b)-(i)	3
§ 995	1, 4, 5
